PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| Weiting Lu | 09/25/2008 |
| Hsiaoting Lu | 09/25/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | UNION PLASTIC (HANGZHOU) MACHINERY CO., LTD. |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | No. 61, Nanhuan Rd., Linan Economic Development Zone |
| City: | Zhejiang |
| State/Country: | CHINA |

| Name: | Hsiaoting Lu | |
|-----------------|---|---|
| Street Address: | No. 21, Lane 154, Nantai Street, Yongkang | |
| City: | Tainan County | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | ı |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12295722 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (361)579-9966

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3614859179

Email: bs@pat-bangshia.com

Correspondent Name: **BANGER SHIA**

102 LINDENCREST CT. Address Line 1: Address Line 4: SUGAR LAND, TEXAS 77479

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LL08-1278 (LL-71)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: banger shia

PATENT

REEL: 021626 FRAME: 0126

500665632

Total Attachments: 1

source=LL08-1278-Assignment0001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021626 FRAME: 0127

ASSIGNMENT DEED

ASSIGNOR(S): LU, WEITING

LU, HSIAOTING

ASSIGNEE(S): UNION PLASTIC (HANGZHOU) MACHINERY CO., LTD.

LU, HSIAOTING

Whereas, I/We, LU, WEITING and LU, HSIAOTING hereafter referred to as applicants or assignors, have invented new and useful improvements in A CONTROL METHOD OF A HYDRAULIC MACHINE FOR SAVING ENERGY OR IMPROVING EFFICIENCY of which the PCT filing date is April 4, 2006, the PCT application No. is PCT/CN2006/000598, and the U.S. Patent No. is _____, and whereas the said assignees, whose mailing address is No. 61, Nanhuan Road, Linan Economic Development Zone, Zhejiang, China and No. 21, Lane 154, Nantai Street, Yongkang City, Tainan County 710, Taiwan are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

In consideration of Ten US dollars, said assigners has conveyed and hereby does evidence such conveyance unto said assignees, assignor's entire right to the said invention in the United States, and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at Tainan, Taiwan this 25th day of September, 2008

Assignor(s):

RECORDED: 10/02/2008

Name: LU, WEITING

Signature: <u>Lu Weiting</u>
Signature: <u>in Skino Tj</u>

Name: LU, HSIAOTING

PATENT REEL: 021626 FRAME: 0128